## 503218318 03/13/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3264937

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| SHIGEKI ISHINO      | 01/23/2015     |
| TEPPEI AOKI         | 01/23/2015     |
| TAKAHIRO OKAYASU    | 01/23/2015     |
| SHINICHIRO YAMAMOTO | 01/23/2015     |
| MASAMUNE OSHITANI   | 01/23/2015     |
| RUSSELL NEVILLE     | 01/25/2015     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.            |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 7-3, AKASAKA 9-CHOME, MINATO-KU |
| City:           | TOKYO                           |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                           |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14657288 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-293-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com, csouthcott@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE-265550

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-3213

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | Q218436                            |  |
|-------------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | CHRIS SOUTHCOTT - TEAMS DEPARTMENT |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Chris Southcott/                  |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/13/2015                         |  |

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Q218436Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035163 FRAME: 0335 source=Q218436Assignment#page2.tif source=Q218436Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035163 FRAME: 0336

# Assignment

Whereas, we:

- 1. Shigeki ISHINO, of Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan
- 2. Takahiro OKAYASU, of Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan
- 3. Shinichirou YAMAMOTO, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan
- 4. Teppei AOKI, Kamakura-shi, Kanagawa, Japan
- 5. Masamune OSHITANI, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan

hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in SCREEN IMAGE PROVIDING APPARATUS, SCREEN IMAGE PROVIDING METHOD, AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM (docket no. FE14-02388US01), hereinafter the "Invention"; and

Whereas, FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. of 7-3, Akasaka 9-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, (assignee), desires to acquire assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the Invention, and to any patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I, the above named assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Invention for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past damages, and I request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the Invention to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

| i hereby authorize                       | and request attorneys of SUGHI   | RUE MION, PLLC of 210         | <del>)</del> () |
|--|----------------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------|
| Pennsylvania Avenue, NV                  | V, Washington, DC 20037-3213     | to insert here in parenthes   | ses             |
| (Application number                      | and Confirmation nu              | mber, filed                   | ) the           |
| application number, confi<br>when known. | rmation number and filing date o | of the application for the li | nvention        |
| Date: Jun, 23, 2015                      | Shipadi Ishiw<br>Shigeki ISHINO  |                               | ·               |

Page 1 of 2

| Date: | Jun. 23, 2015 | Takahiro () Gayara     |
|-------|---------------|------------------------|
|       |               | s/Takahire OKAYASU     |
| Date: | 1/23/2015     | Shinishing Yomamot     |
|       |               | s/Shinichirou YAMAMOTO |
| Date: | Jul. 13, 200  | Jpp- Coh-              |
|       |               | s/ Teppei AOKI         |
| Date: | 63.15         | Masamure Lebelani      |
|       |               | s/ Masamune OSHITANI   |

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

# Assignment

Whereas, I, Russell NEVILLE of Portland, OR, hereinafter called assignor, have invented certain improvements in SCREEN IMAGE PROVIDING APPARATUS, SCREEN IMAGE PROVIDING METHOD, AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM (docket no. FE14-02388US01), hereinafter the "Invention"; and

Whereas, XEROX INTERNATIONAL PARTNERS of 3174 Porter Drive, Palo Alto CA 94304, U.S.A. (assignee), desires to acquire assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the Invention, and to any patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I, the above named assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Invention for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past damages, and I request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the Invention to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the Invention and I will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

| Penns |                             | rize and request attorneys of SUGHRUE NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to ins |                       |           |
|-------|-----------------------------|--|-----------------------|-----------|
|       |                             | and Confirmation number  |                       |           |
|       | eation number, ed<br>known. | onfirmation number and filing date of the                                  | application for the l | Invention |
| Date: | Jun 25, 2015                | 2/Ryscall NEVILLE  |                       |           |

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

Page 1 of 1